The Common Council of the City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin, met in regular open, public session at its regular meeting place at the City Hall in La Crosse, Wisconsin on March 8, 2018, at 6:00 o'clock P.M., with the following members present:

Richmond, Neumeister, Janssen, Weaver, Marcou, Padesky, Olson, Ostrem, Medinger, Gaul, Happel, Christians

and the following members absent:

Marshall

There was also present Mayor Tim Kabat and City Clerk Teri Lehrke.

\* \* \*

(Other Business)

The following initial resolution was introduced by Council Member Medinger, and was read in full:

## RESOLUTION No. 2018-03-039

INITIAL RESOLUTION authorizing not exceeding \$1,365,000 general obligation bonds of the City of La Crosse.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin, that there shall be issued the general obligation bonds of said City in an aggregate principal amount not exceeding \$1,365,000 for the public purpose of providing engine houses, improvements to engine houses, fire protection equipment and apparatus and other equipment for the fire department. For the purpose of paying the various installments of principal of and interest on said bonds as they severally mature, prior to the issuance and delivery of said bonds there shall be levied on all taxable property in said City a direct annual irrepealable tax sufficient for that purpose.

Upon motion made by Council Member Richmond and seconded by Council Member Ostrem to adopt, as recommended by the Finance and Personnel Committee, the following members voted:

AYE: Richmond, Neumeister, Janssen, Weaver, Marcou, Padesky, Olson, Ostrem, Medinger, Gaul, Happel, Christians

NAY: None

ABSENT OR NOT VOTING: Marshall

Adopted March 8, 2018.

Approved March 8, 2018.

Recorded March 8, 2018.

$/_{\rm S}/$	Timothy Kabat	
		Mayor

Attest:

/s/ Teri Lehrke

City Clerk